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Bill Roblin
Dorn Color, Inc.
11555 Berea Road
Cleveland, Ohio 44102

Dear Mr. Roblin:

I have received your December 12, 2007 letter and attached documentation which
responded to the issues found during my November 30, 2007 inspection of Dorn Color
located at 11555 Berea Road in Cleveland, Ohio. As outlined below, Dorn Color has
documented a correction of all the violations and concerns found.

Past Violations:

1
	

OAC rule 3745-65-16(D)(2) - Job descriptions.
The updated job descriptions you sent document your correction of this violation.

fri
	

OAC rule 3745-52-34(C)(1)(a) - Satellite accumulation area.
The photographs you sent document your correction of this violation.

3.	 OAC rule 3745-52-34(C)(1)(b) - Satellite accumulation area.
The photographs you sent document your correction of this violation.

OAC rule 3745-52-34(A)(3) - Labeling as hazardous waste.
You have documented the correction of this violation.

5. OAC rule 3745-66-74 - Inspections of container storage areas.
Use of the blank inspection log you submitted should ensure your compliance
with this rule.

6. OAC rule 3745-273-14(A)-Labeling/marking-standards for small quantity
handlers of universal waste.
The photographs you sent document your correction of this violation.

7. OAC rule 3745-273-16 - Employee training for handlers of universal waste.
Your letter documents the correction of this violation.
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8.	 OAC rule 3745-279-22(C) - Used oil labels.
Your letter and the photograph sent document the correction of this violation.

Past Concern:

1. Inspection records for the emergency equipment. Use of the blank inspection log
you submitted should ensure your compliance with this rule.

You can find copies of the regulations and other information on the Division of
Hazardous Waste Management web page at http://www.epa.state.oh.us/dhwm/ . If you
have any questions, please contact me at (330) 963-1217, or
robert.aImguistepa.state.ohus.

Sincerely,

Robert Almquist
Division of Hazardous Waste Management

RA: cI

cc:	 Natalie Oryshkewych, DHWM, NEDO

ec: Frank Popotnik, DHWM, NEDO
Tom Ziegler, Dorn Color, Inc.
Harry Sarvis, DHWM, CO

Notice:
Ohio EPA's failure to list specific deficiencies or violations in this letter does not relieve
your facility from its obligation to comply with all applicable regulations.


